

**IN THE COURT OF SH. AMAR NATH DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
NEW DELHI**

RCT No. 39/15, 40/15, 41/15 and 42/15

16.09.2016

Present: Sh. Rajneesh Rohatgi, AR for the appellant along with proxy
counsel Sh. Ranvijay Kumar.

Sh. Dalip Kumar, proxy counsel for the respondent.

Further time is sought to file the reply to the grounds of appeal by the
counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent. Let him to do so with advance copy to the
opposite side.

Put up on 09.12.2016 for arguments.

**(AMAR NATH)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/16.09.2016**