

**IN THE COURT OF SH. AMAR NATH, DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
NEW DELHI**

RCT No.39/15,40/15, 41/15, 42/15

29.03.2017

Present : Sh. Manish Makhija, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandana proxy counsel for the respondent.

An adjournment is sought by the proxy counsel for the respondent on account of personal difficulty of the main counsel which is not opposed.

Reply to the grounds of appeal has not been filed as yet. However, liberty is granted to the respondent to file the same with advance copy to the opposite side.

To come up on 01.06.2017 for arguments.

**(AMAR NATH)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/29.03.2017**