

RCT No. 190/16, 191/16,192/16, 193/16

01.09.2017

Present: Appellant in person
Sh. Satyam Bhatia, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ravi K.
Chandna, Counsel for the respondent.

Reply not filed by the respondent despite last opportunity. No further time can be granted.

Heard partly.

Appellant seeks adjournment as his counsel is not available today.

Ld. Proxy Counsel also seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel Sh. Ravi K. Chandna is out of station.

Put up for arguments on 01.02.2018.

(Poonam A. Bamba)
District & Sessions Judge
PHC : New Delhi District
New Delhi/01.09.2017