

RCT No.190/16,191/16,192/16, 193/16

22.05.2019

Present: Sh. Somesh Shukla, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Manish Makhija, Advocate for appellant.
Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Ld. Counsel for
respondent.

Heard.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that main
counsel is not well.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he has
no objection to the adjournment sought.

To come up for arguments on **15.10.2019**.

(Poonam A. Bamba)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/22.05.2019