

RCT No.190/16, 191/16, 192/16, 193/16

(Proceedings Through Video Conferencing)

19.08.2020

Present: None for the appellant.

Sh.Ravi Kishan Chandna,Ld.Counsel for the
respondent.

There is a connectivity problem. However, name of Sh.Manish Makhija, Ld.Counsel for the appellant is in the list of participants. Voice of Sh.Ravi Kishan Chandna, Ld.Counsel for the respondent is also not clear.

Written submissions have yet not been filed. Let written submissions be filed by the Ld.Counsel for the parties by the next date of hearing.

To come up for arguments on **06.10.2020**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/19.08.2020

It is certified that due to network problem, Video Conferencing could not be continued.

Reader/19.08.2020