

RCT No. 190/16,191/16,192/16, 193/16

06.10.2020

Present: Sh.Manish Makhija, Ld. Counsel for
appellant through video conferencing.

Sh.Mudit, Ld. Counsel for respondent
through video conferencing.

Both the parties are seeking adjournment to
file the written submissions.

Let the written submissions be filed within
three weeks with advance copy to each other.

Let the matter be listed for arguments on

18.11.2020.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/06.10.2020