

RCT No. 190/16, 191/16, 192/16, 193/16

28.01.2021

Present: Sh. Manish Makhija, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandna and Sh. Mudit
Ruhella, Sh. Ld. Counsel for respondent.

An application under Order 41 Rule 27 read with Section 151 CPC is filed on behalf of appellant before the date fixed.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he needs sometime to file the reply to the application under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC.

Let reply be filed positively within two weeks with copy to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Appellant has also filed the written submission except in appeal bearing RCT no. 192/16.

Let copy of the written submission be supplied.

Respondent is also directed to file the written submission positively within two weeks with a copy to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

To come up for arguments on **26.02.2021**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/28.01.2021