

RCT No. 190/16, 191/16, 192/16 & 193/16

26.02.2021

Present: Sh.Manish Makhija, Ld. Counsel for
appellant.

Sh.Ravi Krishan Chandna and Sh. Mudit
Ruhella, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Reply to application u/O 41 Rule 27 CPC and
written submissions filed on behalf of respondent. Copy
given.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks time to file
written submissions in appeal bearing RCT No.192/16.

Let written submissions be filed in appeal
bearing RCT No.192/16 by the next date with copy to
opposite side.

To come up for arguments on **09.04.2021**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/26.02.2021