

**RCT No. 190/16, 191/16, 192/16 & 193/16**

**09.04.2021**

**Vide Order No. 257-288/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matters have been ordered to be taken through Video Conferencing only.**

**(Proceedings Through Video Conferencing)**

Present: Sh. Manish Makhija, Ld. Counsel for  
appellant.

Sh. Mudit Ruhella, Ld. Counsel for  
respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks  
adjournment on the ground that he has got vaccinated and  
is not feeling well.

To come up for arguments on **24.05.2021**.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT**  
**New Delhi/09.04.2021**