

RCT No.190/16, 191/16, 192/16, 193/16

Surinder Nath (HUF) vs.

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

21.06.2021

File taken up today as the Summer Vacations were preponed w.e.f. 17.05.2021 to 30.06.2021 vide Order No.6/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : None.

In view of order nos. 5/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021 & 6/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present case is adjourned *en bloc*.

Now the matter be listed for the purpose already fixed on **22.07.2021**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT

New Delhi/21.06.2021