

RCT No.190/16, 191/16, 192/16, 193/16

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

07.01.2022

Present: Sh. Manish Makhija, Ld.Counsel for appellant.

Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Both the parties submit that there is a possibility of amicable settlement between the parties and have requested that the matter may be sent to mediation.

Let the matter be sent to Mediation Center, Patiala House Court, New Delhi. Parties are directed to appear before Incharge, Mediation Center, Patiala House Court, New Delhi on **13.01.2022 at 2pm** through video conferencing.

To come up for report on **29.01.2022**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT
New Delhi/07.01.2022