

**RCT No. 190/16, 191/16, 192/16 & 193/16**

**26.04.2022**

Present: Associate Advocate for Sh. Manish Makhija, Ld.  
Counsel for appellant.

Sh. Mudit Ruhella, Associate Advocate for Sh. Ravi  
Krishan Chandna, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

It is stated that the parties are in mediation and the  
hearing is scheduled before the Ld. Mediator on 21.05.2022.

Failing any settlement, the parties shall appear before  
this Court for addressing arguments on 20.07.2022.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT**  
**New Delhi/26.04.2022**