

**RCT No. 190/16, 191/16, 192/16, 193/16**

**20.07.2022**

Present: Sh. Manish Makhija, Advocate for the appellant  
through video-conferencing.  
Sh. Mudit Ruhella, Associate Advocate of Sh. Ravi  
Krishan Chandna, Advocate for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the parties state that parties are negotiating for an amicable settlement.

The Ld. Counsel for the parties are apprised that the mediation process is going on for a very long period, either the matter be got settled or arguments be addressed on the matter in issue since these are five years old cases.

Four weeks' time is requested.

In the circumstances explained, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify for outcome of the medication, if any, failing which, for arguments on **31.08.2022**.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge/RCT**  
**New Delhi/20.07.2022**