

RCT Nos.190/16, 191/16, 192/16, 193/16

22.11.2022

Present: Sh. Manish Makhija, Advocate for the appellant.

Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Advocate for the respondent.

Sh. Chandna, Advocate for the respondent request for an adjournment on the ground that Sh. Anil K. Airi, Sr. Advocate is not available today as he got busy in some personal matter. Not opposed.

These are four matters which are five years old and it is not possible to accommodate the accused in the month of December, 2022. After some arguments and as requested, the matters are adjourned for **04.01.2023 to be taken-up at 02.30 PM**. No adjournment shall be granted.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/22.11.2022