

RCT Nos. 190/16, 191/16, 192/16, 193/16

24.04.2023

Present: Sh. Manish Makhija, Advocate for the appellant
through Video-conferencing.
Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Advocate for the
respondents through Video-conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents requests for an
adjournment for today on ground of some personal difficulty.

Renotify for arguments on **30.05.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/24.04.2023