

RCT ARCT No. 39/2015, 40/2015, 41/2015, 42/2015
SURINDER NATH (HUF) Vs. K.S. BAKSHI AND ORS

12.02.2024

Present : Ms. Simran Makhija, Ld. proxy counsel for
appellant through VC.
Sh. Mudit, Ld. proxy counsel for respondent.

Ld. counsel for appellant requests for adjournment
stating that main counsel is unwell. Not opposed. Adjournment is
allowed.

Put up for arguments on **26.03.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/12.02.2024(m)