

RCT ARCT No. 190/16, 191/16, 192/16, 193/16
SURINDER NATH (HUF) Vs. K.S. BAKSHI AND ORS

26.03.2024

Present : Sh. Manish Makhija, Ld. counsel for
appellant.
Sh. Ravi Krishan, proxy for Sh. Anil Airi, counsel
for respondent.

Ld. counsel for appellant submits that he has received a telephonic message yesterday from the counsel of respondent stating therein that he would not be in a position to come due to his personal problem. This is endorsed by the proxy for the respondent.

In such circumstances, matter stands adjourned for arguments on **09.05.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/26.03.2024