

RCT No. 192/2016

Surinder Nath (HUF) v. M/s Bombay Builders(India) Pvt. Ltd.

12.09.2024

Present: Appellant through Sh. Manish Makhija, Ld.
Counsel for appellant through VC.

Ms. Simran Makhija, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
(Appeared physically)

Respondent through Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandna Adv.

It is informed by Ld. Counsels appearing on behalf of both the parties that there is possibility of having the matter resolved amicably.

At request of the parties, the matter stands adjourned to **06.11.2024**, awaiting the outcome of the settlement talks and depending upon its out come, to come up for arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/12.09.2024