

**RCT ARCT 192/16
SURINDER NATH (HUF) Vs. MS BOMBAY BUILDER
(INDIA) PVT LTD**

01.05.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has superannuated on 31.01.2025.

Present : Sh. Manish Makhija, Ld. Counsel for appellant
through VC.

Sh. Ravi Kishan Chandna and Sh. Nishae Aggarwal,
Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Put up the matter on **22.07.2025** for the purpose
already fixed.

(Reader/01.05.2025)