

RCT ARCT 192/2016
SURINDER NATH (HUF) Vs. MS BOMBAY BUILDER
(INDIA) PVT. LTD.

22.07.2025

Present : Sh. Manish Makhija and Ms. Simran Makhija, Ld.
Counsels for the appellant.

Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandna and Sh. Harsh Gautam,
Ld. Counsels for the respondents.

On the request of Ld. Counsels for the respondents,
the matter is adjourned.

Now to come up on **02.08.2025 at 12.00 noon** for
arguments.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/22.07.2025