

RCT ARCT No. 192/2016

Surinder Nath (HUF) Vs. M/s. Bombay Builders (India) Pvt. Ltd.

20.09.2025

Present : Ms. Simran Makhija, Ld. Counsel for the appellant,
through VC.

Proxy Counsel on behalf of Sh. Ravi Krishan
Chandna, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Proxy Counsel submits that Ld. Counsel for the respondent is unwell. The documents pertaining to his medical treatment have been received on the email ID of this Court. Print-outs of these documents are taken out and kept in the connected matter i.e. RCT ARCT No. 190/2016.

The present matter is already more than five (05) years old. Both the sides are impressed upon to submit arguments on the next date, failing which the Court would proceed further and it is made clear that the next date would be last opportunity.

Now to come up on **29.11.2025** for arguments.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/20.09.2025