

RCT ARCT 41/15, 192/16
Surinder Nath (HUF) vs M/s Bombay Builders (India)

29.11.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Makhija and Ms. Simran Makhija, Ld.

Counsels for appellant.

Sr. Advocate Sh. Anil Kr. Airi along with advocates

Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Sh. Harsh Gautam and

Sh. Udbhav Kumar Garg, Ld. Counsels for

respondent.

Ld. Counsels for both the sides that they would file the written submissions in the present appeal.

Let the written synopsis (not more than 10 pages) be filed by the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the present appeal on 08.01.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/29.11.2025