

RCT ARCT No.41/2015 192/2016

Surinder Nath (HUF) Vs. M/s. Bombay Builders (India) Pvt. Ltd.

15.04.2026

Present : Sh. Manish Makhija, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Anil K. Airi, Ld. Senior Advocate with Sh. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Ms. Jasmin Sokhi and Sh. Harsh Gautam, Ld. Counsels for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent advanced the arguments. Ld. Counsel for the appellant has already advanced the arguments.

Renotify for clarification, if any, on **30.04.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/15.04.2026